OP \$65.00 2948457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348122

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEP Direct, LLC		06/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovairre Direct, LLC	
Street Address:	825 Hylton Road	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948457	PEP DIRECT
Registration Number:	3773848	PEP DIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98959
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Cert. - Pep Direct LLC to Innovairre Direct LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0225

Filed Date Filed: 06/12/2015 Business ID: 16683 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Filing fee: \$35.00

Form LLC-3 RSA 304-C:34

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 304-C, SECTION 34 OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, THE UNDERSIGNED SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: PEP Direct, LLC

SECOND: The text of each amendment is:

Article First shall be removed in its entirety and replaced with the following:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Innovairre Direct, LLC

THIRD: The effective date and time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be the date and time of filing.

PEP DIRECT, LLC

State of New Hampshire

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 07/15/2015